(Secured Creditor), will be sold on 02nd Day of August, 2023 “As is where is basis” & “As is what 
is and whatever there is & without recourse basis”.  

Whereas the sale of secured asset is to be made to recover the secured debt and whereas there was a due of a 
sum Rs.3,21,52,518/- (Rupees Three Crore Twenty One Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Five Hundred Eighteen 
Only) vide Loan Account No. 20151423 (Restructured Loan Account TCFLA0374000010969635) & 
20156737 (Restructured Loan Account TCFLA0374000010969650) as on 18.06.2022 demanded vide 
Demand Notice Under Section 13(2) dated 18.06.2022 from Borrowers/Co-Borrowers, i.e., (1) M/S